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K. MARK TAKAI SWIMMING AND DIVING STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
February 9 - 10
Kihei Aquatics Complex, Kihei Maui

TOURNAMENT INFORMATION
I HHSAA SWIMMING & DIVING REGULATIONS
HHSAA Swimming & Diving Regulations may be found in the HHSAA Handbook (see attached).
1. ENTRIES

Entries for swimming and diving must be received no later than 2:00 p.m. on Sunday, February
4, 2024. (Note: The sooner leagues submit their entries, the sooner final qualifiers can be
announced and teams can finalize their travel plans)

The league representative must submit Team Manager entry file/Entry forms prior to the entry
deadline.

All entries and subsequent swims are the responsibility of the coach. A coach should refer to
Rule 3 Section 2 of the NFHS Rule Book for clarification of any questions. Officials will run an
exceptions report prior to the start of competition and inform a coach of over-entries. Once
competition has begun, it is the responsibility of the coach to monitor a swimmer's entries -
including relay participation. Note that in accordance with the NFHS Rules Book, Trials and
Finals are considered the same meet.

For SWIMMING: Team roster, the Master entry form and the Team Manager entry file including
proof of time must be submitted:

Punahou School Athletic Department

1601 Punahou Street, Honolulu, HI 96822

Phone: (808) 944-5816 Fax: (808) 944-5864

E-mail:_jmeister@punahou.edu

Inquiries pertaining to Swimming may be referred to:

Jeff Meister, Swimming Coordinator
Punahou School Athletic Department

1601 Punahou Street, Honolulu, HI 96822
Phone: (808) 944-5816 - Fax: (808) 944-5864
E-mail: jmeister@punahou.edu

For DIVING: 1) Registration form and Diving sheets must be submitted via the divemeets.com website
2) In addition, dive sheets need to be emailed to Keala by the same deadline:

Ms. Keala O’Sullivan, Diving Coordinator
Cell: (808) 286-4893

E-mail: Keala.Osullivan@hotmail.com

Tournament Information Swimming & Diving
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11K TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

Thursday, February 8, 2024
Diving Practice: Pool available from 6:30 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. for practice

Diving Coaches’ Meeting: 7:00 p.m. by the diving board
Mandatory attendance for all school representatives.

Swimming Practice: 6:30 p.m. to 9:00 p.m.
Friday, February 9, 2024

Diving: Warm-up: 8:00a.m. -9:45 a.m.
Preliminary Rounds: 10:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.

Swimming: Warm-up: Competition Pool (Assigned)
MIL/BIIF: 12:30 p.m. - 12:55 p.m.
OlA: 12:55 p.m. -1:20 p.m.
ILH/KIIF: 1:20 p.m. - 1:45 p.m.

Open Dive Sprints  1:45 p.m. - 1:55 p.m.

Non-Competition Pool (Unassigned): From completion of Diving
Competition thru duration of Swimming Competition.

Coach’s Meeting: 11:45 a.m. (Mandatory Attendance)
Competition Starts:  2:30 p.m.

Saturday, February 10, 2024

Diving : Warm-up: 7:00 a.m. - 8:15 a.m.
Semis & Finals 8:30a.m. - 11:00 a.m.
Swimming Warm-up: Competition Pool (Unassigned)

11:00 a.m. —12:45 p.m.

*Dive lanes open at 12:20 p.m.
Non-Competition Pool (Unassigned): From completion of Diving
Competition thru duration of Swimming Competition

Coaches Meeting 11:15 a.m.
Competition Starts:  1:00 p.m.

NOTE: Team seating is limited to the bleachers and will be assigned.
TENTS MAY NOT BE SET UP BEFORE 8:00 A.M. ON FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2024.
IV. TOURNAMENT NOTES:
i. COVID SAFETY PROTOCOLS:
POSITIVE EXPOSURE: Any athlete, coach, official or spectator who is experiencing illness
or COVID-like symptoms should not come to the facility.

Tournament Information Swimming & Diving



ii. USA SWIMMING TIMES
For those coaches who have swimmers who also compete for a USA Swimming
club team, for their times to count and be used for USA Swimming events, they must
include the swimmer’s USA Swimming ID in their Team Manager file. The swimmer’s ID
is necessary for times to be electronically transmitted to the USA Swimming database.
Swimmers can find their ID on their USA-Swimming website or get them from their USA
club team official.

iii. RELAY JUDGING PLATFORMS:
RJPs may be used at this tournament.

iv. TRAVELING TO LAHAINA:
Please refrain from going to Lahaina during the duration of the meet. Though not
necessarily the top headline in the news, their devastation is still very real and we are
asking our teams not go there and cause any unnecessary disruptions to their recovery
efforts.

V. CODE OF CONDUCT
The coach shall have direct responsibility for conduct of team members prior to, during and
after tournament competition (in the hotel, in public, at the tournament, transporting to and
from sites).

The HHSAA Executive Director may establish a common curfew hour as necessary.

The drinking of alcoholic beverages, smoking, vaping, drug use, loud, unruly or destructive
behavior will not be tolerated.

Use of audio or visual recording devices, including a cell phone camera, is not allowed in
changing areas, rest rooms or locker rooms.

Coaches are requested to inform their athletes of hotel rules and regulations. Please emphasize
the importance of appropriate conduct and behavior and consideration for other hotel guests.
Schools and students will be charged for any damages incurred by them at the hotel.

It is recommended that schools inform parents regarding the code-of-conduct in writing.

Tournament Information Swimming & Diving



VI. STATE TOURNAMENT DISQUALIFICATION RULE

Any student-athlete or coach disqualified before, during, or after a state tournament
game/match/event for unsportsmanlike conduct, flagrant verbal misconduct, or flagrant
physical misconduct shall be disqualified from his/her next scheduled state tournament
game/match/event for that sport. The student-athlete or coach has the right to appeal any such
disqualification to an appeals committee for the particular sport. Should a student-athlete or
coach be disqualified from the final state tournament game/match/event for that sport, said
disqualification shall NOT carry over to the following school year’s state tournament for that
sport. Instead, the student-athlete’s or coach’s league shall determine any appropriate penalty
or sanction.

Tournament Information Swimming & Diving



K. Mark Takai Swimming and Diving Championships

Hosted by the HHSAA and the MIL
TRIALS: Friday, February 9, 2024

Event # Event Order Start Time
Coach's Meeting 11:45am - 12:15pm
Assigned Warm-up by League 12:30 - 2:05 PM
3 200 Medley Relay Girls 2:30 PM
4 Boys 2:40 PM
5 200 Freestyle Girls 2:53 PM
6 Boys 3:02 PM
7 200 Im Girls 3:11 PM
8 Boys 3:21 PM
9 50 Freestyle Girls 3:27 PM
10 Boys 3:30 PM

30 MINUTE BREAK

1" 100 Butterfly Girls 4:05 PM
12 Boys 4:12 PM
13 100 Freestyle Girls 4:17 PM
14 Boys 4:23 PM
15 500 Freestyle Girls 4:31 PM
16 Boys 4:51 PM
17 200 Free Relay Girls 5:16 PM
18 Boys 5:24 PM
19 100 Backstroke Girls 5:32 PM
20 Boys 5:39 PM
21 100 Breastroke Girls 5:46 PM
22 Boys 5:52 PM
23 400 Free Relay Girls 5:58 PM
24 Boys 6:14 PM

Projected Finish Time: 6:30 PM

Timeline for Trials is only a projection. Events may start earlier or later than
posted, depending on the pace of the meet.
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2024 K. MARK TAKAI / HHSAA SWIMMING AND DIVING
SOUVENIR T-SHIRT PRE-ORDER FORM

School requests to order the following sizes of the

souvenir Drifit T-shirts at $20.00 per shirt.

Size Quantity Price Total

Small $20.00
Medium $20.00
Large $20.00
X-Large $20.00
XX-Large $20.00

GRAND

TOTAL

E-mail preorders Kihei Charter School (host school). Checks payable to HHSAA may be brought to the tournament site of teams’
first day of competition. Note: preorders must be paid in full by first day of the tournament or shirts will be released to the

general public.

Contact person:

HOST SCHOOL

KIHEI CHARTER SCHOOL Daytime phone:

Athletic Director: Rebecca Venticinque
E-mail: rventicinque@kiheicharter.org Email Address:




Year
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013

HHSAA SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS - BOYS

Team Champion  Score
Punahou 76
Punahou 55
Punahou 72
Punahou 75
Punahou 106
Punahou 113
Punahou 111
Punahou 110
Punahou 304
Punahou 257 1/2
Punahou 299
Punahou 355
Punahou 305
Punahou 288
Punahou 309
Punahou 297
Punahou 392
Punahou 348
Punahou 307
Punahou 374
Punahou 481
Punahou 438
Punahou 349
Punahou 384
Punahou 438
Punahou 436
Punahou 194 1/2
Punahou 142
Punahou 112
Kaiser 49
Kaiser 68
Punahou 68
Punahou 46
Punahou 75
Punahou 83
Punahou 102
Punahou 71
Punahou 70
lolani 78
Punahou 66
HPA 52
Punahou 65 1/2
Baldwin 81
Punahou 75
lolani 91

Coach
Rollie Higgins
Rollie Higgins
Rollie Higgins
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
John Mechem
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Asa Tanaka
Asa Tanaka
Mark Noetzel
Jeff Meister
Jeff Meister
Jeff Meister
Jeff Meister
Jeff Meister
Jeff Meister
Brian Lee
Jeff Meister
Mark Noetzel
Jeff Meister
Wade Hondo
Ken Chew
Brian Lee
lolani
Brian Lee
lolani
Brian Lee
lolani
Brian Lee

KS-Kapalama
Kenny Chew

Punahou
Jeff Meister
Punahou
Jeff Meister
lolani
Brian Lee
Punahou
Jeff Meister
HPA

Mark Noetzel
KS-Kapalama

Leve Watson, Kevin Flanagan

KS-Kapalama

Kevin Flanagan

Site
Farrington High Pool
Farrington High Pool
Farrington High Pool
Waimea High Pool
Kaimuki High Pool
Hilo High Pool
Mid Pacific Institute Pool
Kapaa High Pool
Hilo High Pool
Kaimuki High Pool
Kaimuki High Pool
Kaimuki High Pool
Hilo High Pool
Kaimuki High Pool
Kaimuki High Pool
Hilo High Pool
Kamehameha School Pool
Kalani High Pool
University of Hawaii Pool
Hilo Municipal Pool
Kalani High Pool
University of Hawaii Pool
Kaiser High Pool
University of Hawaii Pool
War Memorial Pool
Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex
Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex
Sparky Kawamoto Pool
War Memorial Pool
Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex
Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex
Sparky Kawamoto Aquatic Complex
War Memorial Pool
Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex
Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex
Sparky Kawamoto Pool
War Memorial Pool
Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex
Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex
Soichi Sakamoto Pool
Pahoa Pool
Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex
Soichi Sakamoto Pool
Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex
Kailua-Kona Aquatic Complex
86
Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex
64
Soichi Sakamoto Pool
60
Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex
67
KS-Hawaii, Naeole Aquatic Facility
61
CORP - Veterans Memorial Aquatic Center
93
Kihei Aquatic Center
62
CORP - Veterans Memorial Aquatic Center
63
KS-Hawaii, Naeole Aquatic Facility
57
CORP — Veterans Memorial Aquatic Center
52.5
Kihei Aquatic Center
60
Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

HHSAA Swimming Records



2014 Punahou 49

Jeff Meister KS-Hawaii, Naeole Aquatic Facility
2015 Punahou 56
Jeff Meister CORP - Veterans Memorial Aquatic Center
2016 Punahou 68
Jeff Meister KS-Hawaii, Naeole Aquatic Facility
2017 Punahou 88
Jeff Meister Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex
2018 Punahou 66
Jeff Meister Kihei Aquatic Center
2019 Punahou 46
Jeff Meister & Jeff Hallstrom  CORP - Veterans Memorial Aquatic Center
2020 Punahou 60
Jeff Meister & Jeff Hallstrom Kihei Aquatic Center

2021 No State Tourney
2022 lolani 47
Ivan Batsanov KS-Hawaii, Naeole Aquatic Facility

2023 lolani

Ivan Batsanov Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

HHSAA Swimming Records



HHSAA INDIVIDUAL SWIMMING RECORDS - BOYS

Event
200 Yard Medley Relay

200 Yard Freestyle

200 Yard Individual Medley
50 Yard Freestyle

100 Yard Butterfly

100 Yard Freestyle

*400 Yard Freestyle

500 Yard Freestyle

200 Yard Freestyle Relay

100 Yard Backstroke
100 Yard Breaststroke

400 Yard Freestyle Relay

1 Meter Diving

Name

D. Alejado
A. Horner
K. Sawai
N. Copp

‘Aukai Lileikis
Michael Petrides
‘Aukai Lileikis
M.J. Mao
‘Aukai Lileikis
Rick Thomas
‘Aukai Lileikis
R. Stack

K. Naone

K. Kaleoaloha
K. Ai

Makoa Alvarez
M.J. Mao

S Miller

F Arrillaga

E Wong

L.T. Stancil

Spencer Madanay

*400 yd. Freestyle discontinued — 1974

School
KS-Kapalama

Punahou
Mid-Pacific
Punahou
Maryknoll
Punahou
Punahou
Punahou

KS-Kapalama

Campbell
Maryknoll

‘lolani

Punahou

1:33.35
1:48.73
20.08
47.13
43.92
3:51.5
4:24.26

1:24.26

48.20
54.40

3:05.04

581.10 pts.

Year
2019

2016
2018
2016
2016
2016
1973
2015

2013

2015
2016

2023

2012

HHSAA Swimming Records



Year
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017

HHSAA SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS - GIRLS

Team Champion  Score
Punahou 52
Punahou 76
Punahou 78
Punahou 75
Punahou 96
Punahou 116
Punahou 125
Punahou 121
Punahou 280
Punahou 227
Punahou 367
Punahou 361
Punahou 304
Punahou 3111/2
Punahou 241 1/2
Kailua 295
Punahou 286
Punahou 290
Punahou 344
Punahou 358
Punahou 358
Punahou 433
Punahou 486
Punahou 510
Punahou 510
Punahou 539
Punahou 116
Punahou 173
Punahou 137
Punahou 75
Punahou 47 1/2
Punahou 81
Punahou 82
Punahou 96
Punahou 94
Punahou 72
Punahou 83
Punahou 68
lolani 57
Punahou 73
lolani 68
Punahou 77
Punahou 74
Punahou 62
Waiakea 59
Waiakea 50
lolani 60
lolani 63
Punahou 91
Punahou 82
Punahou 73
Punahou 75
Kealakehe 48

Coach
Rollie Higgins
Rollie Higgins
Rollie Higgins
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
John Mechem
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
Tom Haine
Mary Chote
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Steve Borowski
Mark Noetzel
Mark Noetzel
Mark Noetzel
Jeff Meister
Jeff Meister
Jeff Meister
Jeff Meister
Jeff Meister
Jeff Meister
Brian Lee
Jeff Meister
Brian Lee
Jeff Meister
Ken Chew
Ken Chew
Dan Lyons
Dan Lyons
Brian Lee
Brian Lee
Jeff Meister
Jeff Meister
Jeff Meister
Jeff Meister
Steve Borowski
Punahou

Jeff Meister

Punahou

Jeff Meister
Mid-Pacific
Drew Saranillio

Punahou

Jeff Meister
Mid-Pacific
Drew Saranillio

Punahou

Jeff Meister

Punahou

Jeff Meister

Site

Farrington High Pool

Farrington High Pool

Farrington High Pool

Waimea High Pool

Kaimuki High Pool

Hilo High Pool

Mid Pacific Institute Pool

Kapaa High Pool

Hilo High Pool

Kaimuki High Pool

Kaimuki High Pool

Kaimuki High Pool

Hilo High Pool

Kaimuki High Pool

Kaimuki High Pool

Hilo High Pool

Kamehameha School Pool

Kalani High Pool

University of Hawaii Pool

Hilo Municipal Pool

Kalani High Pool

Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

Kaiser High Pool

Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

War Memorial Pool

Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

Sparky Kawamoto Pool

War Memorial Pool

Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

Sparky Kawamoto Pool

War Memorial Pool

Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

Sparky Kawamoto Pool

War Memorial Pool

Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

Soichi Sakamoto Pool

Pahoa Pool

Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

Soichi Sakamoto Pool

Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

Kailua-Kona Aquatic Complex

Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

Soichi Sakamoto Pool

Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

KS-Hawaii, Naeole Aquatic Facility

CORP - Veterans Memorial Aquatic Center

Kihei Aquatic Center

CORP - Veterans Memorial Aquatic Center

KS-Hawaii, Naeole Aquatic Facility
62

CORP - Veterans Memorial Aquatic Center

47

Kihei Aquatic Center

54.5

Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex
65

KS-Hawaii, Naeole Aquatic Facility
62

CORP — Veterans Memorial Aquatic Center

86

KS-Hawaii, Naeole Aquatic Facility
44.5

Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

HHSAA Swimming Records



2018

2019

2020

2021
2022

2023

Punahou
Jeff Meister
Punahou
Jeff Meister & Jeff Hallstrom
Punahou
Jeff Meister & Jeff Hallstrom
No State Tourney
Punahou
Kenny Chew & Jeff Hallstrom
Punahou
Jeff Meister and Jeff Hallstrom

67

Kihei Aquatic Center

66

CORP - Veterans Memorial Aquatic Center
58

Kihei Aquatic Center

77
KS-Hawaii, Naeole Aquatic Facility

Duke Kahanamoku Aquatic Complex

HHSAA Swimming Records



HHSAA INDIVIDUAL SWIMMING RECORDS - GIRLS

Event

200 Yard Medley Relay

200 Yard Freestyle

200 Yard Individual Medley
50 Yard Freestyle

100 Yard Butterfly

100 Yard Freestyle

*400 Yard Freestyle

500 Yard Freestyle

200 Yard Freestyle Relay

100 Yard Backstroke
100 Yard Breaststroke

400 Yard Freestyle Relay

1 Meter Diving

*Discontinued - 1974

Name

L. Foster

M. Balish

J. Mau

R. Kiessling
Jasmine Mau
Grace Monahan
Keiko Price
Jasmine Mau

Jasmine Mau

Laura Hove

Jasmine O’Brien

C. Simms

B. Beauchan
R. Cote

M. Yoshida

Andrea Zeebe
Cara Jernigan
A. Phillips

S. Whitty
C.Ng

N. Lileikis

Aleia Monden

School

Punahou

Punahou

Univ. Lab School

Mililani
Punahou
Punahou
Kailua
Seabury Hall

Punahou

Punahou
Kealakehe

Punahou

St. Andrew’s

=
3
(0]

1:43.77

1:47.14

2:01.58

23.26

52.23

48.67

4:10.1

4:55.44

1:35.43

54.93

1:02.41

3:29.35

491.05 pts.

2014
2020
1994
2014
2014
1973
2017

2007

2022
2014

2018

2006

HHSAA Swimming Records
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